
1 / 8

The Assembly Rating is a
5-point system showing the
level of effort needed to
assemble a specific product.

EASY DIFFICULT

VERSION # 23-06-15

2 - Persons

Phillips
Screwdriver
(Not Included)

(Included)

Allen Wrench

Recommended

BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
VERSION # 24-04-02



2 / 8

BerenyceV
Rectangle



3 / 8

BerenyceV
Rectangle



4 / 8



 EASTERN KING SIZE BED

5 / 8

1  1pc

Headboard

2  1pc

Headboard Leg
(L/R)

3  2pcs 4  2pcs

Side RailFootboard

5  4pcs

Bed Slat
-1951 x 45 x 18mm

HARDWARE INSIDE HEADBOARD

6  8pcs

 Bed Slat Support
-96 x 30 x 30mm

A  1pc B  6pcs C  6pcs

Allen Key M4    Lock washer    Flat washer

D  6pcs

CSK m4 x 28mm

E  16pcs F  1pc

Allen Key M5  Bolt 1/4" x 1 3/16"

12V+12W+1A Adaptor
With ETL Certificate

G 1pc

BerenyceV
Rectangle



6 / 8

is packed in 2 cartons

A x 1pc

Carton Designation HardwarePart
King Size
Bed HB, FB
& HB Legs

1

3

E-King Size
Bed Rails

5

4

6

B x 6pcs

C x 6pcs

D x 6pcs

2

X 2

X 2

X 4

X 8

X 1

X 1

Ex16pcs

F x 1pc

G x 1pc



ASSEMBLY  INSTRUCTIONS

2

7 / 8

Part  2  x1pc
Part  4  x2pcs

Align side rails (4) to the bolts of the headboard Leg (3) and
footboard (2). Fully tighten the bolts.

4 I

 3

 4 2

1
Part  3  x2pcs

Part  1  x1pc

 R

 L

3

Hardware   B  x6pcs

Hardware  C  x6pcs

Hardware   D  x6pcs STEP 1.1: STEP 1.2:

A

B

C
D

E
33

Align Headboard Leg(3) to Headboard(1),
then secure by using JCBC (B),
Spring Washer (C)and
Flat Washer (D) tighten with Allen Key(A).

4x 8x

Fix the other holes with csk screw (E) as
shown

Hardware  E  x8pcs

1

BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Text Box
Align the Headboard Leg (#3) to the Headboard (#1) and secure at the center by using JCBC Bolt assembly of Bolt (#B) with Spring washer (#C) and Flat washer (#D). Tighten with Allen Key (#A).


BerenyceV
Text Box
Use Screw (#E) to secure at the corners as shown in the diagram. 


BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Text Box
Align side rails (#4) to the bolts of the headboard leg (#3) and footboard (#2). 




ASSEMBLY  INSTRUCTIONS

8 / 8

3
Part  6  x4pcs
Hardware  E  x8pcs

Part  5  x4pcs

Adjustable Glider
leveler

leveler

E

5

6

3

4

F LOOSEN THE SCREW
TO CONNECT

REMARK!!
REMOVE THE
ADAPTOR FROM THE
BOX WITH RED LABEL

ON & OFF TOUCH
SWITCH BUTTON

G

Hardware  G  x1pc

1

5

6

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
STEP 3.1

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
STEP 3.2

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
STEP 3.3

BerenyceV
Text Box
Fully tighten the bolts.


BerenyceV
Text Box
3.2
Attach the Bed slat support (#6) to the Bed slat (#5). Align the Bed slat (#5) to the side rails and secure by using CSK screw (#E).


BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
Note:
Remove the adaptor from 
the box with the red label. 


BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
This product is intended for RESIDENTIAL USE ONLY and not commercial use. 



VERSION # 23-06-15

1 / 8

Phillips
Screwdriver
(Not Included)

AutoCAD SHX Text
The Assembly Rating is a 5-point system showing the level of effort needed to assemble a specific product.

AutoCAD SHX Text
EASY

AutoCAD SHX Text
DIFFICULT

AutoCAD SHX Text
2 - Persons 

AutoCAD SHX Text
Recommended

BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
VERSION # 24-04-02



2 / 8



3 / 8



4 / 8



Dresser

 1 1pc

Chest

5 / 8

 2  4pcs

Leg

 B  1 set

Anti-Tip Kit

 A  16pcs

Pan Head Screw
m3.5 x 16mm



ASSEMBLY  INSTRUCTIONS

1

6 / 8

2

Part  1  x1pc

Part  2  x4pcs

Hardware   2  x4pcs

Hardware  A  x8pcs

Remark : Turn the Dresser
to upside down position as shown.

 1
Hardware Pack

2

leveler adjuster

Soft Surface

 2

Remark : Line Marking

 A

BerenyceV
Text Box
Remove parts from hidden compartment. 

BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
Note:
Place dresser in upside 
down position as shown.

BerenyceV
Text Box
Align the Leg (#2) to the Chest (#1) and secure by using Screw #A.



ASSEMBLY  INSTRUCTIONS

 F

3
Hardware  B  x 1Set

 A

7 / 8

Part  1  x1pc

 1

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
This product is intended for RESIDENTIAL USE ONLY and not commercial use. 

BerenyceV
Text Box
Use anti-tip kit to mount back of the chest to the wall. 



8 / 8



1 / 7

VERSION # 23-06-15

Phillips
Screwdriver

AutoCAD SHX Text
The Assembly Rating is a 5-point system showing the level of effort needed to assemble a specific product.

AutoCAD SHX Text
EASY

AutoCAD SHX Text
DIFFICULT

AutoCAD SHX Text
2 - Persons 

AutoCAD SHX Text
Recommended

BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
VERSION # 24-04-02



2 / 7



3 / 7



4 / 7



MIRROR

 1 1pc

Mirror

5 / 7

 2  2pcs

       Mirror Support
890mm x 30mm x 19mm

 3 1pc

Dresser

 A  1pc

Allen Key M4   Bolt 1/4" x 1 3/16"    Lock washer    Flat washer

 B  4pcs  C  4pcs  D  4pcs

  Bolt 1/4" x 1 9/16"

 B  4pcs

BerenyceV
Oval

BerenyceV
Oval

BerenyceV
Oval

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
C

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
D

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
E



1

6 / 7

ASSEMBLY  INSTRUCTIONS

2

Draw out mirror support (2)
from the carton box

Part  1  x1pc

Part  2  x2pcs

 2

1

 A

WARNING !
USE SHORT BOLT 1/4" x 1 1/8" 

**BACK VIEW

 C
 D

B
 2

 1

 1

Part  1  x1pc

Part  2  x2pcs

Hardware  B  x4pcs

Hardware  C  x4pcs

Hardware  D  x4pcs

BerenyceV
Text Box
Align the Mirror supports (#2) to the back of Mirror (#1) secure by using Bolt assembly of Bolt (#B) with lock washer (#D) and flat washer (#E). 

BerenyceV
Oval

BerenyceV
Oval

BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
D

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
E

BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
USE SHORT BOLT 1/4" x 1-3/16"

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
D

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
E



3

7 / 7

ASSEMBLY  INSTRUCTIONS
Hardware  A  x1pc

WARNING !
USE LONG BOLT 1/4" x 1 5/8"

1
2

3

1 2

3 A
B

CD

Hardware  B  x4pcs

Hardware C  x4pcs

Hardware  B x4pcs

Hardware  D x4pcs

806mm

30

89
0

41
8

10
,0

3
10

0

14
,9

7

10
0

83

10
0

92
25

33
0

25

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
This product is intended for RESIDENTIAL USE ONLY and not commercial use. 

BerenyceV
Text Box
Align the Mirror supports (#2) to the back of Dresser (#3) and secure by using Bolt assembly of Bolt (#C) with lock washer (#D) and flat washer (#E). 

BerenyceV
Oval

BerenyceV
Oval

BerenyceV
Oval

BerenyceV
Oval

BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
USE LONG BOLT 1/4" X 1-9/16"

BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
A

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
C

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
D

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
E

BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
C

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
D

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
E



1 / 7

VERSION # 23-06-15

Phillips
Screwdriver
(Not Included)

AutoCAD SHX Text
The Assembly Rating is a 5-point system showing the level of effort needed to assemble a specific product.

AutoCAD SHX Text
EASY

AutoCAD SHX Text
DIFFICULT

AutoCAD SHX Text
2 - Persons 

AutoCAD SHX Text
Recommended

BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
VERSION # 24-04-02



2 / 7



3 / 7



4 / 7



Nightstand

 1 1pc

Nightstand

5 / 7

 2  4pcs

Leg

 A  16pcs

Pan Head Screw
m3.5 x 16mm



1

6 / 7

ASSEMBLY  INSTRUCTIONS

Part  1   x1pc

2

Part  2   x4pcs

Hardware Pack1
 2

Remark : Turn the Night Stand
to upside down position as shown.

Hardware  2  x4pcs
Hardware  A  x8pcs

Soft Surface

Remark : Line Marking

A

2

BerenyceV
Text Box
Remove parts from hidden compartment. 

BerenyceV
Text Box
Align the Leg (#2) to the Nightstand (#1) and secure by using Screw #A.

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
Note:
Place nightstand in upside 
down position as shown. 

BerenyceV
Rectangle



7 / 7

ASSEMBLY  INSTRUCTIONS

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
This product is intended for RESIDENTIAL USE ONLY and not commercial use.


	AI_FM7211-EK_24-04-02.pdf (p.1-8)
	AI_FM7211-D_24-04-02.pdf (p.9-16)
	AI_FM7211-M_24-04-02.pdf (p.17-23)
	AI_FM7211-N_24-04-02.pdf (p.24-30)

